PARTS
CATALOG
2025

Diamonbp €

@)




4{Diamonp €

4006 FM 3417, Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455
903.572.2834

www.diamondc.com

Email orders to parts@diamondc.com or call our parts department at (903) 572-2834



4{Diamonp €

CONTENTS

04 STORAGE

06 FENDERS

08 JACKS

21 ELECTRICAL

33 COUPLERS

35 WHEEL ASSEMBLIES
42 SUSPENSION

44 AXLES

52 ASSEMBLIES

91 HYDRAULIC HARDWARE
100 FLOORING

102 TOUCH UP PAINT



4{Diamonp €

STORAGE

14" X 14" X 42" UNDERSLUNG BOX

Part No. 75-10-101031

PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY
1 |35PB0.075BOX011
35PB0.075BOX010 = UNDERSLUNG BOX TOP
35PB0.075DPLID025 = HYD BOX LID
70-04-101011
70-10101001

lbhlWN
===

ASSEMBLY VIEW

4 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

STORAGE
FULL WIDTH CHAIN RACK W/ BOX

Part No. 75-99-201021

Components
PARTS LIST
Rack - 75-50-101019 ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION qQrY
Chain Box - 75-50-101020 1 |35CHAINRACK1007 |CHAIN RACK BOX BACK FN | 1
2 [35CHAINRACK1008 |CHAIN RACK BOX FULL 1
WIDTH FLEET NECK

ASSEMBLY VIEW

— SIDE VIEW

LAYOUT VIEW

[zoNe[ Rev. | DESCRIPTION | DATE | REVISOR |
o | Inifial Release [ 7/10/2023 | E8
2X
CDSX\
N 1X
X
3.
| (443
! .
— O TOP VIEW
) , . SCALE 1:12
<
~
I v ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
SIDE VIEW 1 35CHAINRACK 1001 END CAP FOR CHAIN RACK 2
SCALE 1:4 2 35CHAINRACK1009 CHAIN RACK LID 1
3 35CHAINRACK1010 CHAIN RACK FN 1
HINGE, 3.25" BARREL W/GREASE
4 70-04-101017 FITTING MILL 3
5 70-10-101004 716 Linch Pin With Cable 1

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 5



4{Diamonp €

FENDERS
14 GA TEARDROP, DIAMOND PLATE, BOLT-ON

Part No. A-00443-000

PARTS LIST

ITEM|PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 |20-01-001004 |14 GAUGE DIAMOND PLATE TEARDROP | 1
TANDEM FENDER

2 |35BSH - 1183 |BOLT ON FENDER BRACKET2
3 |20-02-001000 |FENDER BACK 71.75 X 12 TANDEM AXLE| 1

|7

FRONT VIEW

6 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

FENDERS

GTF FENDER ASSEMBLY, TANDEM TEARDROP
16GA SM W/FENDER BRACKET 9"W X 72"L X 19"H

Part No. 75-FA-001001

T PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.

1 |35PBO.105STEPOOSBE GTF STEP FENDER BRACKET B 1

35PB0.105STEPOOSA GTF STEP FENDER BRACKET A 1
FENDER BACK, 18GA SMOOTH - 69 X 12
20-02-001003 K LEC SMOC 1
FENDER, RWL 16GA SMOOTH 9X72X94X19

20-01-001027 TANDEM AXLE TEARDROP !
ECO-
10002335PB0.105ST GTF STEP FENDER BRACKET A 1

EPOO8SA

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 7



{Diamonp C
JACKS

12K STILLWELL HYDRAULIC JACK ASSEMBLY, FMAX/WDT

Part No. 25-01-001042

PARTS LIST

ITEM| STOCK
ITEM o7y |numer| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

111 1/4 35JAK12K20  |JACK BRACKET FOR JOST 2-SPEED JACKS
2 |1 P 25-01-001004 |12K HYD JACK - STILLWELL ATLAS II

FITTING PORTS

RY%

2 PLACES
| B

32%6 4 pLACES

N

THK %" 7% gy

JACK FOOT 1 '
ORIENTATION
AS ILLUSTRATED

4 PLACES

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
JACKS

LOWBOY HYD JACK ASSEMBLY W/PLATE-STILLWELL JACK

Part No. 75-05-151005

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 25-01-001004 12K HYD JACK - STILLWELL ATLAS I 1
2 35PB0.188JAK002 Lowboy Jack Plate 1

1.
g

TYPICAL
*VARIES BY TRAILER

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 9



4{Diamonp €

JACKS

12K JACK W/ 3X2-10" BRKTS FRONT DROP LEG

Part No. 75-05-151001

PARTS LIST
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ITEM| STOCK
ITEMIoTY | NUMBER

111 P 25-01-001005 |12K JACK ASSEMBLY WITH FRONT PIN
2 |2 A 3x2x3/16 |[10A323603.00 |ANGLE - 3 X 2 X 3/16" - 10" WITH JACK HOLES

D%
4 PLACES

0 24%6

10 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

JACKS

JACK, 20K HYD - LIPPERT BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM -
18" STROKE - BUMPER PULL & LOWBOY GN

Part No. 25-01-001041

r13.19
r14.91

r17.79

r20.66

-23.79

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 1



4{Diamonp €

JACKS

2 JACK, 20K HYD - LIPPERT BLACK ANODIZED
ALUMINUM - 24" STROKE - GOOSENECK

Part No. 25-01-001042

i 11.54
r12.38

r14.88

11988 pw Hole
Pattern

v 22.38
r23.21

SW Hole Pattern

-29.79

I

12 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

JACKS

12K DROP JACK, SADDLE MOUNT,
FOR ALL BUMPER PULL TONGUE

Part No. 75-05-151031

PARTS LIST
ITEM I(-Qr'llév NSUTMOlg:é(R PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 |1 P 25-01-001011 12K SIDE PIN JACK ASSEMBLY
2 |1 P 25-01-001009 JACK CRANK HANDLE
4 |1 A 75-05-151015 JACK EXTENSION
13 |1 3/16 35PB0.188JAK002 |Lowboy Jack Plate

24Y¢ Ty

DIRECTION IS
SET SO THE HANDLE

FACES THE DRIVER
SIDE

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 13



4{Diamonp €

JACKS

OLD STYLE 12K JACK (LPX/HDT) - SIDE PIN

Part No. 75-50-101029

PARTS LIST
ITEM gw NSUTI\SI)é:gR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
11 P 25-01-001011 | 12K SIDE PIN JACK ASSEMBLY
2 1 P 25-01-001009 |JACK CRANK HANDLE
3 |2 [3/16  |35)AKI12K28  |12K/10K JACK BRACKET
41 A 75-05-151015 | JACK EXTENSION

R
4 PLACES

24Y46

oy ®

CDIAMOND C

14 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
JACKS
7K JACK ASSEMBLY - BLACK

Part No. 75-05-101001

PARTS LIST

ITEM| STOCK
QTY |NUMBER
11 3/16 35JAK7K06 | 7K JACK PLATE 7.1875" X 5.5"
1 7K 25-01-001023 [JACK -7K DROPLEG SIDE WIND
8 |1 3/16 35JAK7K07 | 7K JACK BRACKET CHANNEL

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLY VIEW

SIDE VIEW JACK VIEW

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 15



4{Diamonp €
JACKS

JACK EXTENSION ASSEMBLY

Part No. 75-05-151015

PARTS LIST
ITEM STOCK
ITEM QTY| NUMBER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 |1 R1 10RH1.00006.00 |ROD- 1" RND HR X 12" LONG
2 |1 P 1.315x11Ga|10P1.311011.00 |PIPE - 1.315 OD 11GA

16 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

JACKS
DEC/DET 12K JACK EXTENSION

Part No: 75-05-151033

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 17



4{Diamonp €
JACKS

STABILIZER LEG - 3K //DUMPS

Part No. 25-01-001030

204 T

6% _//l—‘\\_

14%,"

12%"

10%s"
8%s"

— ]%" —
7%

o O O O O O

6"

D% x7
1'% o W/
o - =

%' Base Material Thickness

18 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

JACKS

DIVERTER VALVE, 6-PORT BALL,
#6 SAE ORB PORTS STILLWELL

Part No. 70-07-401032

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 19



4{Diamonp €

JACKS

HDT STILLWELL VALVE W/ HANDLE

Part No. VALVE-3WAY-BODY

20 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
ELECTRICAL
BOLT-ON LED LOADING LIGHTS, 2000 LUMEN

2000 Lumen adjustable swivel LED lights (sold as a pair)
Part No. 75-80-101003

[PART#

* RECOMMENDED ACCESSORY

HARDWARE EXTENSION, MODULAR WORK LIGHT HARNESS
Part No. A-00340-000

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 21



4{Diamonp €

ELECTRICAL

LED, 6" RED OVAL 10 DIODE KIT - STOP/TAIL/TURN

Part No. 40-10-101001

22 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ELECTRICAL

LED-6" OVAL REVERSE COMBO LIGHT

Part No. 40-10-101016
6 7/16”

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 23



4{Diamonp €
ELECTRICAL

LED, 3/4" AMBER ROUND W/ .180 CONN.

Part No. 40-10-101013

24 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ELECTRICAL

LED, 3/4" RED ROUND W/ .180 CONN.

Part No. 40-10-101014

N AN Y
— 5/16”

15/16” | S -+
5/8”

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 25



4{Diamonp €

ELECTRICAL

LED, 3/4" AMBER ROUND

Part No. 40-10-101006

26 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ELECTRICAL

LED, 3/4" RED ROUND

Part No. 40-10-101005

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 27



4{Diamonp €

ELECTRICAL

LED, 3/4" AMBER ROUND W/ 20" LEAD

Part No. 40-10-10101

28 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ELECTRICAL

BATTERY CHARGER / TESTER SAMP

Part No. 40-50-101012

class 2 battery chargér

5 Amp Fully Automatic
For 12 Volt Batteries
Input:100-240V ~ 50/60Hz 2A

QOutput:12V =5A
WARNING F© ﬂ
e e @ w0

Risk of Fire.
D:I:g‘:“\lil":llimll if signs of damage are LISTED

sssssss

pre:
See the instruction manual for proper

B
ATTENTION = ~oas
Risque de choc electrique.

Utilisation dans un endroit sec uniquement.

Risque d'incendie.
Wrutllisez pas ln chargeur si des signes de dommage sont prisents.

yxﬁ::ﬂm!ﬂmﬁmuwm manual before using
- Please disconnect the plug before installing

battery pack into the charger
- Use only with 12V battery pack

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 29



4{Diamonp €

ELECTRICAL

WIRING HARNESS

STANDARD CLEARANCE EXTENSION
A-00285-000 | CLEARANCE EXTENSION 119"
A-00285-001 | CLEARANCE EXTENSION 143"

A-00285-002 | CLEARANCE EXTENSION 100"
A-00285-003 | CLEARANCE EXTENSION 83"
A-00285-004 | CLEARANCE EXTENSION 52"

A-00285-005 | CLEARANCE EXTENSION 23"

DUAL CLEARANCE EXTENSION

A-00286-000 | DUAL CLEARANCE EXTENSION 23"
A-00286-001 [ DUAL CLEARANCE EXTENSION 83"
A-00286-002 | DUAL CLEARANCE EXTENSION 95"
A-00286-003 | DUAL CLEARANCE EXTENSION 131"
A-00286-004 | DUAL CLEARANCE EXTENSION 59"
A-00286-005 | DUAL CLEARANCE EXTENSION 47"
A-00286-006 | DUAL CLEARANCE EXTENSION 71"

A-00286-007 | DUAL CLEARANCE EXTENSION 35"
A-00286-008 | DUAL CLEARANCE EXTENSION 179"

*Clearance Extensions- Used to add additional %” bullet lights to a trailer.

30 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES, HARNESS CLIP

Part No. 40-70-101009

[o'o]{S, N W

R

l\)l:—'

f
N

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 31



4{Diamonp €

ELECTRICAL

SEALED WIRE CONNECTOR

Part No. S-00066

32 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ELECTRICAL

SOLAR PANEL, 7 WATT

Part No. 40-50-101013

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 33



4{Diamonp €
COUPLERS

COUPLER, DEMCO CAST COUPLER KIT *BLK 21K
BOLTS INCLUDED* - ADJ. CHANNEL

Part No. 50-01-6301-81

34 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
COUPLERS

GN SURGE AIR SHOCKER HITCH W/SHIFT LOCK 30K
COUPLER & 4" ROUND STEM-ANGLED HOLES

Part No. 50-01-001052

HOW MUCH AIR PRESSURE DO | NEED FOR MY
SHOCKER GOOSENECK AIR HITCH?

ANSWER: If you have a light horse trailer it might be as
low as 15 lbs of air pressure. If you’re hauling a gooseneck 18" of Clearance
Recommended from
Center of Coupler
to Back of Hitch

trailer with a skid steer, you might be around 20 lbs of air

pressure. If you’re an industrial hauler with 25,000 lbs you

may be 25-35 Ibs of pressure. Play with the air a little, it will
tell you what it likes.

29”

14"

Center to Center
Coupler & Stem Offset

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 35



{Diamonp C

WHEEL ASSEMBLIES

ST235/80R16 14 PLY

Part No. 60-10-351037

36 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4DiamonD C

WHEEL ASSEMBLIES

215RH-175-675-8B - 7-8K // 215/75R17.5 SINGLE 16PLY BLACK

Part No. 60-10-151008

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 37



4{Diamonp €

WHEEL ASSEMBLIES

105.56225RE-150-600-6B - 5.2K // 225/75R15 655 BLACK

Part No. 60-10-251011

38 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

WHEEL ASSEMBLIES

215-75R17.5-16PLY-175-675-8BD

Part No. 60-10-151013

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 39



4{Diamonp €

WHEEL ASSEMBLIES

235/80R16 DUAL 14-PLY

Part No. 60-10-351038

40 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

WHEEL ASSEMBLIES

LUGNUT -1/2" /W1012H 765 BOX

Part No. 60-25-101001

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 41



4{Diamonp €

WHEEL ASSEMBLIES

LUGNUT 5/8 FLANGE LUGNUT //6-58

Part No. 60-25-101007

42 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

7 LEAF SPRING - 26.5" 8K

Part No. 55-02-001013

25" total
loaded length

|

|

Weight capacity
4,000 lbs.

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 43



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

LEAF SPRING, 6 LEAF SLIPPER - 26.5" (7K AXLE)

Part No. 55-02-001005

44 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

SPRING - ML DE - 26 - 1750LB - 4 LEAF - 7242

Part No. S-00059

'::©:'.030 Max
1.72" "
L79u[|[ | o | L]

c h.=i.|: 1 .7 5II
Loaded

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 45



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

SPRING - ML SLIP - 26.5 - 3500LB - 5 LEAF - E5226

Part No. S-00073

46 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

TIE PLATE - 5" TUBE, 12-16K, 3" WIDE SPRING

Part No. S-00110

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 47



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

DOUBLE EYE TIE PLATE FOR 2 3/8" TUBE

Part No. S-00060

48 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION
U-BOLT - 1/2-20 X 5.13" (FOR 2 3/8" TUBE)

Part No. S-00061

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 49



4{Diamonp €
SUSPENSION

UBOLT NUT-1/2-20 FLG NUT

Part No. S-00062

50 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

SLIPPER TIE PLATE

Part No. S-00074

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 51



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

SPRING - ML DE - 26 - 2600LB - 4 LEAF - 7225

Part No. S-00075

FEATURES & BENEFITS

26" length

|

|

Weight capacity
2,600 lbs.

52 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

DOUBLE EYE TIE PLATE

Part No. S-00076

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 53



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

U-BOLT - 9/16-18 X 6.625" (FOR 3" TUBE) YZ

Part No. S-00077

54 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

UBOLT NUT- 9/16-18 HEX CMZ GR8 ST - 65 FT-LBS

Part No. S-00078

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 55



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

UBOLT WASHER - 9/16, FLAT, USS HARDENED, ZN

Part No. S-00079

56 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

SPINDLE WASHER -1.06 ID X 2.00 OD SAE FLAT HARDENED

Part No. S-00080

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 57



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

SPRING - ML SLIP - 26.5 - 3500LB - HW-5116

Part No. S-00081

58 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

SPRING - ML DE - 26 - 2600LB - 4 LEAF - 7226

Part No. S-00082

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 59



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

SPRING - ML SLIP - 26.5 - 4000LB - 7 LEAF - E5226/7

Part No. S-00094

60 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

SPRING - ML SLIP - 26.88 - 4000LB - 7 LEAF - 7233

Part No. S-00095

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 61



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

U-BOLT - 9/16-18 X 7.25" (FOR 3" TUBE)

Part No. S-00096

62 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

SPRING - ML SLIP - 30.5 X 2.5" WIDE - 5000LB
- S LEAF - 7280

Part No. S-00103

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 63



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

TIE PLATE - 4" TUBE, 10K, 2.5" WIDE SPRING

Part No. S-00104

64 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

ADJUSTABLE SPRING SEAT SLIDE BAR, 1" X 5.55" X 1.5" X 1.5"

Part No. S-00107

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 65



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

SPRING - ML SLIP - 30.5 X 3" WIDE - 6000LB -6 LEAF - 7244

Part No. S-00109

66 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

SUSPENSION

U-BOLT - 5/8"-11 X 8.75" FOR 4" TUBE

Part No. 1819261

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 67



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

AXLE, 16K HYD DISC HD, W/HUTCH SPRINGS,
71/43, OIL, 8 ON 275MM - HUTCH REAR

Part No. LA1671438270HC-HR

HOW TO MEASURE How to measure: Spring center & hub face

The hub face is the distance from the outside of one
Hubface and spring center

hub to the outside of the hub on the opposite side of
the axle. Spring center is measured from the center of

Hubface: Measure outside i ;
1o outside of each hub the spring seat on one side of axle to the center of

the spring seat on the other side of the axle.

Spring center: Measure
center to center

68 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

75 AXLE, TORFLEX 10K ELE GD, 94/74.50B 22.5 DOWN, OIL,
865 TORSION STRAIGHT 5/8" STUD

Part No. LA109474.58650ETS

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 69



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

AXLE, 7K ELE 94HF 78SC 865
DROP SUPER-LUBE W/ 9/16 STUDS

Part No. LA709478865SED

SPECS & DIMENSIONS

Axle capacity: 7,000 Lbs.
Spring orientation: Underslung

Hub face distance: 94"

Axle spring center: 78"

INL;PPERT

70 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

OIL CAP - 10/16K-RED-CLR-W/ORING-CTR PLUG-/
SET SCREW (LIPPERT-VALCRUM)

Part No. PART-853738

OIL CAP - 7-8K-RED-CLR-W/ORING-CTR PLUG-/SET
SCREW (LIPPERT-VALCRUM)

Part No. PART-853739

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 71



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

LIPPERT, DUST CAPS - 7K, FLUTED CAP

Part No. A-02459-000

72 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES
DISC BRAKE PAD AXLE SET 7-8K (4 PADS PER ITEM)

Part No. 2021013449

DISC BRAKE PAD AXLE SET 10-16K (4 PADS PER ITEM)

Part No. 2021013450

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 73



4{Diamonp €
AXLES
CALIPER ASSY. WITH PADS AND FITTINGS 7-8K

Part No. 792626

CALIPER ASSY. WITH PADS AND FITTINGS 10-16K

Part No. 2020111769

74 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

ROTOR - 11.35 - 10-16K

Part No. 2020109475

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 75



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

WASHER -1.88" ID X 3.38" OD X7 GA, HARDENED

Part No. S-00111

This is a replacement round spindle washer for use on
12,000 to 16,000-1b. axle capacities

76 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

NUT - 7/16" - 20 HEX, BRAKE MOUNTING

Part No. S-00053

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 77



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

IDLER HUB - 545-1/2

Part No. S-00054

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Multiple
ti
R Genuine
Durable replacement
construction part

One-year limited Reliability

warranty

INL:PPERT

78 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

NUT - 7/16" - 20 HEX, BRAKE MOUNTING

Part No. S-00055

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 79



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

1/2 - 20UNF X 1.98", 0.545 KNURL DIA, GR8, WHEEL STUD

Part No. S-00056

80 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

DUST CAP, NON LUBED FOR 2K AND 3.5K, DC200

Part No. S-00057

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 81



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

GREASE ZERK (STANDARD)

Part No. S-00058

82 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

COTTER PIN 0.120 X 1.75

Part No. S-00063

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 83



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

SPINDLE WASHER -1.06 ID X 1.68 OD SAE FLAT

Part No. S-00064

84 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

SPINDLE NUT-1-14; CASTLE

Part No. S-00065

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 85



4{Diamonp €

AXLES
12" ELEC BRK ASSY; LH MAN ADJUST

Part No. S-00067

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Replacement standard electric
brake assembly with park Implements an
(left side) electric actuation
A — system

Axle rating:
3,500-7,000 Lbs.

Five-bolt
mounting pattern

86 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

12" ELEC BRK ASSY; RH MAN ADJUST

Part No. S-00068

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Genuine Lippert” replacement part
Right hand (curb side)
‘ Brake size:
- 12" x 2”

For 14.5”, 15", Axle rating:
or 16" wheels ] i 4,000-7,000 Lbs.

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 87



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

NUT - 3/8 - 24; LOCKING NUT BRAKE MOUNTING
35 FT-LBS

Part No. S-00069

88 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

IDLER HUB - 655-1/2 - 6000, 15123 OUTER - CUPPED
AND STUDDED

Part No. S-00070

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 89



4{Diamonp €

AXLES
DUST CAP, NON LUBED FOR 5.2K AND 6K, DC250

Part No. S-00072

90 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES
DUST CAP, LUBED FOR 7K & 8K, DC275L

Part No. S-00083

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 91



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

10" ELECTRIC BRAKE ASSY; LH MANUAL ADJUST

Part No. S-00112

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Genuine Lippert” replacement part
Left hand [roadside)

Manual
adjustment

Axle rating:
3,500 Lbs.

INLiPPERT

For 14.5", 15",
or 16" wheels

1:2@55@
LEFT HANL
4417018 ANLETER

92 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

10" ELEC BRK ASSY; RH MANUAL ADJUST

Part No. S-00114

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Genuine Lippert” replacement part
Right hand (curb side)

For 14.5”, 15",
or 16" wheels

Manual

adjustment Axle rating:

3,500 Lbs.
(L.PPERT

122450 §
RIGHT HAND

012020 AXLETEK 06 7

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 93



4{Diamonp €

AXLES
ELECTRIC BRAKE- RH 12.25" X 3.38, 7 BOLT, 1000#

Part No. 181936

94 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BRAKE - HYDRAULIC DS LH 12.25 X 3.38 4 BOLT 8K

Part No. S-00084

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 95



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BRAKE - HYDRAULIC DS RH 12.25 X 3.38 4 BOLT 8K

Part No. S-00085

96 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BOLT -1/2" - 20 X 1.50", GR5, BRAKE MOUNTING

Part No. S-00086

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 97



4{Diamonp €

AXLES
WASHER - 1/2" X 0.86", LOCK, BRAKE MOUNTING

Part No. S-00087

98 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES
NUT - 1/2" - 20 HEX, BRAKE MOUNTING - 75 FT-LBS

Part No. S-00088

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 99



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

BRAKE HUB - 865-9/16 - 12 1/4" BRK, THRD'D NOSE -
CUPPED AND STUDDED

Part No. S-00089

100 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES
BRAKE HUB - 865H - 9/16 - 12" BRK, HYBRID, THRD'D NOSE

Part No. S-00090

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 101



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

OIL CAP -8K-RED-CLR-W/ORING-CTR PLUG-SET SCREW -
VALCRUM, OIL

Part No. S-00091

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Clear
cap Designed for
Torque to 8,000-Lb. axle
25-30 Lb-ft. 1 hubs

> e -4
Easy, set-screw \

installation 0-ring and
plug included

102 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834




4{Diamonp €
AXLES

GRS CAP -8K-BLK-SMOKE-W/ORING-CTR PLUG
- VALCRUM, GRS

Part No. S-00092

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 103



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

RUBBER CENTER PLUG FOR PLASTIC CAP

Part No. S-00093

104 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

BRAKE - HYDRAULIC DS LH 12.25 X 3.38 7 BOLT 10K

Part No. S-00097

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 105



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

BRAKE - HYDRAULIC DS RH 12.25 X 3.38 7 BOLT 10K

Part No. S-00098

106 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

10000# DISC - 865 5/8" STUDS, 7 BOLT FLG - 1 AXLE KIT,
CALIPERS, BRACKETS, ROTORS, HUB SPACERS

Part No. S-00099

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 107



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

IDLER HUB - 865-5/8 - 10K - CUPPED AND STUDDED

Part No. S-00100

108 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES
IDLER HUB - 865-5/8 - 10K SHORT - CUPPED AND STUDDED

Part No. S-00101

5/8" Studs
2-1/4" long

8-1/2" |

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 109



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

GRS CAP -10/16K-BLK-SMOKE-W/ORING-CTR PLUG-SET
SCREW - VALCRUM, GRS

Part No. S-00102

110 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

SPINDLE WASHER -1.50" ID X 3.00" OD, SAE
FLAT HARDENED

Part No. S-00105

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 m



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

SPINDLE NUT -11/2"-12,6 SLOT CASTLE

Part No. S-00106

i

12 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

12000# DISC - 865 5/8" STUDS, 7 BOLT FLG - 1 AXLE KIT,
CALIPERS, BRACKETS, ROTORS, HUB SPACERS

Part No. S-00108

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 13



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

WASHER - 7/16" X 3/4" X 11GA, HELICAL LOCK,
BRAKE MOUNTING

Part No. 122086

14 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BEARING CONE - 14125A OUTER

Part No. 127009

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 115



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BEARING CONE - 02475 OUTER

Part No. 129752

116 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

SEAL - 2.875 SHAFT X 3.875 BORE, 10K UNITIZED OIL

Part No. 176692

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 17



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

COTTERPIN -1/4" X 21/4"

Part No. 181899

18 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BRAKE, ELECTRIC - LH X 12.25" X 3.38", 7 BOLT, 10000#

Part No. 181935

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 19



4{Diamonp €

AXLES
BRAKE, ELECTRIC - RH X 12.25" X 3.38", 7 BOLT, 10000#

Part No. 181936

120 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

STUD - 5/8-18 X 3.44, WHEEL STUD

Part No. 183128

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 121



{Diamonp C

AXLES

BEARING CUP/RACE - 382A INNER

Part No. 183463

122 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

BOLT -1/2-13 X 1.50, HEX HEAD W/ FLANGE, GRS,
DRUM TO HUB

Part No. 183536

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 123



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BRAKE DRUM - 865 - 10K

Part No. 183537

124 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BRAKE DRUM - HUB ASSY - 865-5/8 - 10K

Part No. 183662

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 125



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BOLT - 7/16"-20 X 1.50", HEX HEAD, GR5, BRAKE MOUNTING

Part No. 207576

126 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

2.25ID SHAFT X 3.376 OD, 8K UNITIZED OIL

Part No. 276712

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 127



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BRAKE HUB - 865H - 5/8" - 12" BRK, HYBRID, THRD'D NOSE

Part No. 347627

128 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BRAKE DRUM - 865 - 10K SHORT

Part No. 791397

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 129



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BRAKE DRUM - HUB ASSY - 865-5/8 - 10K SHORT

Part No. 791399

130 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BRAKE HUB - 865-5/8 - 12 1/4" BRK, THRD'D NOSE

Part No. 2772121

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 131



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

RPB RUBBER PLUG FOR METAL DUST CAPS 2-7K

Part No. 122065

132 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES
BEARING CONE - 25580 INNER

Part No. 122066

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 133



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

DUST CAP, LUBED FOR 2K AND 3.5K, DC200L

Part No. 122067

134 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

SEAL -1.72 SHAFT X 2.561 BORE X .50 - DL

Part No. 122087

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 135



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

SEAL - 2.25 SHAFT X 3.371 BORE X .375 - DL

Part No. 122088

136 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BEARING CONE - L44649 OUTER

Part No. 122089

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 137



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BEARING CONE - L68149 INNER

Part No. 122092

138 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BRAKE HUB - 655-1/2 - 6000, 15123 OUTER

Part No. 122094

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 139



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

10" ELEC BRK ASSY; LH; SELF ADJUST

Part No. 1222583

140 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
AXLES

12" ELEC BRK ASSY; LH SELF ADJUST

Part No. 1222593

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 141



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

10" ELEC BRK ASSY; RH; SELF ADJUST

Part No. 1224503

142 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

12" ELEC BRK ASSY; RH SELF ADJUST

Part No. 1224513

e ——T—

-~

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 143



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BRAKE HUB - 545-1/2

Part No. 126003

144 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BRAKE, ELECTRIC - LH X 12.25" X 3.38", 8000#

Part No. 156443

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 145



4{Diamonp €

AXLES

BRAKE, ELECTRIC - RH X 12.25" X 3.38", 8000#

Part No. 156444

146 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
ASSEMBLIES

CHANNEL RAMP, 3" CHAN X 72"

Part No. 75-03-201001

PARTS LIST
ITEM

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 |2 10C0335070.50 CHAN 3x3.5 X 70.5in

2 |10 |[10A2236013.00 ANGLE - 2" X 2" X 3/16"- 13" LONG

3 /1 35RMP1003 Ramp Hanger

| 13 |
CUT DETAIL B
END DETAIL

-
0 7 3% 20 26% 33 39% 46 5% 59 65%

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 147



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

FINISHED BOLT-ON DECK ON NECK, PAINTED/FLOORED

Part No. 75-99-101022

* RECOMMENDED ACCESSORY
Part No. A-00345-000- Specialty harness for deck on the neck

148 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES
D-RING, STAKE POCKET

Part No. 75-12-101006

PARTS LIST
ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q
1 |10F142.00004.00 |FLAT - 1/4" X 2" - 4"
35BSH-1124 STAKE POCKET D-RING CHANNEL
70-09-101006 D-Ring Tiedown - Weldon
70-10-101013 HITCH PIN - 1/2" x 5-3/4"
USABLE SPACE

HHHHj

HlWN

ASSEMBLY VIEW LAYOUT VIEW

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 149



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES
STAKE POCKET ASSEMBLY - D-RING, NEW STYLE

Part No. 75-12-101035

al=

e

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTy.
1 70-09-101006-01 D-Ring Tiedown - Weldon .625 1
2 35PX0.375SPD001 STAKE POCKET D-RING SIDE 2
3 35PB0.250SPDO01 STAKE POCKET D-RING BACK 1

150 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

AFTERMARKET MAX RAMP HOLD DOWN PARTS (1 SET)

Part No. 75-99-MRHLD

35MILL1062 - 2 PCS—.
-NO PAINT (RAW)

MRHLDCLP-ASSY - 2 ASSEMBLIES —
-PAINTER ELACK (TYPICAL) ™

b

“—35PB0.188BRK019 - 2 PCS
-NO PAINT (RAW)

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 151



4{Diamonp €
ASSEMBLIES
HARDWARE, RAMP GATE HINGE - DCT

Part No. 75-02-991001

PARTS LIST
ITEM| STOCK
ITEM QTY | NUMBER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

11 11 GA |10P1.611005.00 |PIPE-1.66 OD 11GA - 5in
1 F 1x1/4 |10F141.00003.00 |FLAT- 25 x 1IN X 3 IN
311 3/16 10A1136003.00 |ANGLE - 1.5x1.5x1875 - 3in

\ ; | i

FRONT VIEW

SIDE VIEW

ASSEMBLY VIEW

152 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES
4" RATCHET, STAKE POCKET MOUNT

Part No. 75-50-101049

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 153



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

TIEDOWNS, RATCHETS - SLIDE ON

Part No. 70-09-101004

154 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
ASSEMBLIES

TARP END F/ DUMPS, AFTERMARKET

Part No. 75-99-301001

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 155



{Diamonp C

ASSEMBLIES

HARDWARE, TARP CRANK HANDLE

Part No. 75-07-101001

REVISIONS
ZONE | REV. DESCRIPTION DATE REVISOR
C3 A PIPE REPLACED WITH DRILL STEP 10/24/2023 HF
FRONT VIEW

@ O

TOP VIEW

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 10P0.540004.00 PIPE - 1/2" SCH 40 4" 1
2 10RH0.50004.50 ROD- 1/5"RND HR 4.5" 1
3 70-02-301005 WASHER FLAT .375 ZINC 1
@ 4 A-02261-000 MILLED PI]P/EQ'-‘, ]]'?A}"SH%?E] 1GA-1- 1
5 35TARPHANDLE DUMP TARP HANDLE 1

156 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
ASSEMBLIES

TARP HARDWARE, TARP AXLE KIT W/DIRECT DRIVE HAND
CRANK FOR LPT, SHURCO (1810396-5000)

Part No. 70-08-201017

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 157



{Diamonp C

ASSEMBLIES

DUMP DOOR HOLD BACKKIT

Part No. 75-18-101046-KIT

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
GTF MVC RAMP POCKET LID
1 [70-06-101033 HOOK SPRING 1
HANDLEGRIP-
2 MAXRAMPHANDLE HANDLEGRIP-MAXRAMPHANDLE 1
3 91247A632 HOLD BACK BOLT 1
4 [70-02-201007 NYLOCK NUT, 3/8"16 ZINC 1
5 35PX0.250BRK046 DOOR HOLDBACK TOP HOOK 1

158 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
ASSEMBLIES

1" X 2" (EFFECTIVE LENGTH 1.703")
ZINC FINISH STEEL CLEVIS PIN (3-WAY GATE PIN)

Part No. 70-10-101028

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 159



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

SPRING, BIFOLD/STRAIGHT GATE ASSISTING SPRING

Part No. 70-06-101032

- -
USE NEAREST

EFFECTIVE WIRE GAUGE

(1%)

7

90°

2Wiet Yie

S 3
10 FULL TURNS

Y16" GAP BETWEEN COILS

160 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

LATCH, 7/16 LYNCH PIN W/ CABLE

Part No. 70-10-101004

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 161



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

LATCH, 7/16 LYNCH PIN (NO CABLE)

Part No. 70-10-101005

162 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/2-20 X 1-1/2" ZINC CHROMATE G2

Part No. 70-02-101017

-
=
-~
=
-
—_
S
-
=
-
="

-
-
i
-
-
e
-
-
-,
3
=

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 163



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES
17,500 LB. ELECTRIC WINCH PACKAGE

Part No. 75-99-101089

12,000 LB. ELECTRIC WINCH PACKAGE

Part No. 75-99-101028

164 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

POP UP WINCH BOX ASSEMBLY (Winch sold seperately)

Part No. 75-10-101087

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 165



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

LATCH, PADDLE, BLACK (WITH GASKETS)

Part No. 70-10-101015

166 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
ASSEMBLIES

LATCH, PADDLE LATCH, STAINLESS (WITH GASKETS)

Part No. 70-10-101024

Part Number Material Finish Key Code Mounting Holes
457 430SS polished non-locking yes
457-DB + 430SS polished double bitted yes
457-501 430SS polished CH501 yes
457-545 430SS polished CH545 yes

» additional key codes available with minimum order quantities

» locking latches include (2) ringed keys

» gasket for both locking & non-locking handles available as part no. 457G

» *includes double-bitted lock and keys part no. PLSDB-KD. See table on pg. 65 for key codes

|—— 4.37[111.0] —= 1.53(38.9] 3.05(77.5] t=— 52[13.1]
[ 71[18.0] 118[3.00]
e
=
2.37[60.2] 1.94[49.3] 2.87[72.9]
3.27[83.0] [ CENT. CENT. CENT.
\Q,
\ @ .207[5.25] .050[1.3] ~—“—->— 74[18.7] 2.37(60.2] o
(4) HOLES
®.440[11.16] HOLE FOR ©.260[6.60]
ROD GUIDE BELOW ) HOLE
(PART NO. 458)
ERONT VIEW RIGHT SIDE VIEW REAR VIEW
17[4.3] - |=—3.05[77.5] —= R.39[10.0 ] MAX.
(4) PLACES
\(/ /—R 55(14.0]
2.87[729] & i
CENT. 256[65.0] + 1.10[28.0] 1%‘&:\:_9[,3]
SQUARE A, ]
— - CUT OUT FOR
/e LOCKING ONLY
©.201[5.11]
(4) HOLES l-=i—.72[18.3]

MOUNTING DIMENSIONS

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 167



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

AFTERMARKET HD NEW LATCH RETROFIT KIT

Part No. 75-99-HDRETRO

ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY.
1 35PB0.105LCHO10 HD PADDLE LATCH MOUNT BRACKET 1
2 35PB0.250LCHO12 RETRO FIT HD LATCH HOOK 1
3 35PX0.250LCH007 HD LATCH HOOK MOUNT 1
4 35PB0.135LCHO11 HD LACH RETRO FIT BACK PLATE 1
5 70-06-101034 LATCH SPRING 1
6 70-02-201011 NUT NYLOCK .312 - 18 ZINC 1
7 70-02-101054 HD LATCH SHOULDER BOLT 1
8 70-10-101035 NEW PADDLE LATCH HD LID 1
9 70-02-301015 TEFLON WASHER 1
10 70-02-101001 BOLT HEX HEAD .25-20 X .75 ZINC G5 3
11 70-02-201005 NUT NYLOCK .25-20 Gr2 3
12 70-02-101053 LATCH BOLT STOPPER 1
13 70-02-401017 SCREW, #10 X 7/8" 18-8 HEX/PAN HEAD | 3

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
14 35PB0.188LCHO13 HD LATCH RETRO FIT BOLT LATCH 1
15 |70-02-101040 BOLT CARRIAGE .375-16 X 3.5 ZINC G5 |
16 |70-02-201025 FLNG LK REG 3/8-16 Z 2
17 70-02-201007 NYLOCK NUT, 3/8"-16 ZINC 2
18 70-02-101006 BOLT HEX HEAD .375-16 X 1 ZINC G5 2
14 70-01-101036 LATCH KEY 1
15 70-01-101018 KEYCHAIN, DIAMOND C TRAILERS 1

168 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

HD V-TONGUE LID PADDLE HANDLE

Part No. 70-10-101035

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 169



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

RETRACTABLE SLIDE OUT STEP

Part No. 75-14-101006

PARTS LIST
ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |35STEP12X4 EBT SLIDE IN STEP 1
2 |35STEPHOLD12X3 |EBT STEP END 2
3 |10RH0.50014.00 |ROD- 1/2" RND HR - 14" LONG 2
4 |10A2218016.00 ANGLE-2" X 2" X 1/8"- 16" LONG | 1
5 |35STEP12X5 EBT STEP PLATE 1

| 12% |

ASSEMBLY VIEW

170 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
ASSEMBLIES

SEAL - 3.125 SHAFT X 4.50 BOREX 0.6
12K AND 16K UNITIZED OIL

Part No. 295924

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Fits 12,000 - 16,000-1b.
trailer axles

Replacement double Shaft size:
lip grease seal J.125"

. .J
pe 3

Hub bore
Width: 0.6" size: 4.5"

VNL.PPERT

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 171



4{Diamonp €
ASSEMBLIES

GROMMET, RUBBER 2 ID, 2.5" GROOVE DIA,
3 OD, 1/2 THICK, 1/4 GROOVE

Part No. 40-40-101005

GROMMET, RUBBER 1-1/2 ID WIDE, 1/4" GROOVE

Part No. 40-40-101004

172 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

NUT, PUSHNUT 1/2" ZINC

Part No. 70-02-201003

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 173



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

SPRING, 1.7251D LEFT RAMP

Part No. 70-06-101002

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
C1 1 Leg was 5.5" 11/1/2023 IC

@ -|3 " 1/16 GAP IN BETWEEN SPACES
A

oo

174 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
ASSEMBLIES

SPRING, 1.7251D RIGHT RAMP

Part No. 70-06-101004

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
D4 1 Leg was 5.5" 11/1/2023 IC

N\

L.
’
"
“
/==

COIL DIRECTION AS SHOWN
7 FULL TURNS

1/16 GAP IN BETWEEN SPACESl

£
=

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 175



4{Diamonp €
ASSEMBLIES

SPRING, 1.750 ID X 0.437 OT X 7.25, RIGHT (KNEE RAMPS)

Part No. 70-06-101031

USE NEAREST
EFFECTIVE WIRE GAUGE

70-06-101031
4Ye

%46" GAP BETWEEN COILS

OPPOSITE DIRECTION
TURNS REQUIRED FOR
OPPOSITE HAND SPRING

70-06-101030

@13 1.D.

BOTTOM LEG
COPLANAR WITH
0.D. OF COILS

7 FULL TURNS
3%

Vo

176 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

SPRING, 1.750 ID X 0.437 OT X 7.25, LEFT (KNEE RAMPS)

Part No. 70-06-101030

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 177



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

DECAL, CUSTOM LOGO CONSPICUITY TAPE,
(11" X 7" PATTERN) KISS CUT 2" X 150’ ROLL

Part No. 65-01-001001

178 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

Part No. 65-01-001063

\/ e, ,\

/ /\;:/‘/\/ /. /f////////////////l//I////I/II//I//////r//////////r///////u////uuuu

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 179



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

DECALS

4" DC LOGO W/ WEBSITE

Part No. 65-01-001008

DIAMOND C DECAL 5.75 BLACK

Part No. 65-01-001066

DIAMOND C DECAL 5.75 LIGHT GRAY

Part No. 65-01-001071

OLDER DUMP TRAILER

Part No. 65-01-001061

REFLECTIVE DECAL RED

Part No. 65-01-001029

| REFLECTIVE DECAL AMBER

Part No. 65-01-001027

7 GAUGE DUMP BODY

Part No. 65-01-001052

7,.GA

7 =

180 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
ASSEMBLIES

SHOCK, GAS PROP 20"(EXT)-12"(COMPRESSED)
X 150# 8MM ROD DIA - DAMPENING TILT GAS SHOCK

Part No. 70-06-101001

20.00" Extended
8.00" Stroke
150# Force

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 181



4{Diamonp €
ASSEMBLIES

CHAIN, SAFETY 18.8K 5/16" X 36" W/HOOK &
LATCH ZINC CHROMATE G70

Part No. 70-03-101008

182 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

HINGE, FORMED STRAP W/3.25" LEAF/GRS FTG

Part No. 70-04-101001

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 183



4DiamonD C
ASSEMBLIES

STUD -9/16-18 X 2.30 - .689 KNURL - ZN
(8K HYBRID/OIL BATH)

Part No. 175704

184 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4DiamonD C

ASSEMBLIES

STUD - 5/8-18 X 3.44 - .689 KNURL - ZN (10K & 12K)

Part No. 183128

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 185



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

O-RING FOR PLASTIC CAP

Part No. 183805

186 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

ASSEMBLIES

O-RING FOR PLASTIC CAP

Part No. 277215

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 187



4{Diamonp €

HYDRAULIC HARDWARE

HYD PARTS, KTl STARTER SOLENOID (391-2)

Part No. 70-07-301005

188 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



{DiamonD C

HYDRAULIC HARDWARE

HYD PARTS, KTl STARTER SOLENOID
NEW STYLE (MODULAR)

Part No. 70-07-301054

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 189



4{Diamonp €

HYDRAULIC HARDWARE

2 BUTTON BLUETOOTH KIT W/ ON-OFF
(KTI) (4 WIRE F/ STANDARD PUMPS) KWR0O05

Part No. 70-07-301028

Connect to HPU - Antenna

Key fob
Bluetooth Antenna pairing
(Golden ) ;

Connect to handheld control _. .
Power
ON/OFF

433 Antenna | 8
(Silvery) |

190 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

HYDRAULIC HARDWARE

2 BUTTON WIRELESS KIT W/ ON-OFF (KTI)
(4 WIRE F/STANDARD PUMPS)

Part No. 70-07-301025

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 191



4{Diamonp €

HYDRAULIC HARDWARE

2 BUTTON CORDED REMOTE (MUST ORDER 15' LEAD)

Part No. 70-07-301015

192 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

HYDRAULIC HARDWARE

15 EXTENSION CORD (PAIRS W/ 70-07-301015)

Part No. 70-07-301051

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 193



HYDRAULIC HARDWARE

4{Diamonp €

POWER UNIT, PWR UP/GRVTY DWN & PWR UP/PWR DWN,
6GAL (KT (DC 45463) 2.2KW MOTOR - LPT W/HYD JACKS

Part No. 70-07-301060

GRaTY

A At(UP)

POWER
AUP)

B1ON)

BATIERY

-—

654321 VIEW FROM MOTOR SIDE

-

moror )
-GREEN(GRAV DOWN) ! | \
-BLUE(UP) N
~ORANGE(DOWN)
RED

WHI FISTART SOLENOID)
6--BLACK(POWER)

x
< RV @2500:50 PSI
M A

B 02026 R

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT 103 & 108

e

A PORT
SAE 18 OR8
/416 (5

AL PORT
SAE 46 OR8
tonés]

2

5

T

1
325
1

1" POR
SAE 12 OR8
Torie el

5
SHIP LOOSE [
35

NOTES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

1. TORQUE PUMP MOUNTING CAP SCREWS TO 1618 FL.LES,
2 TORGUE MOTOR MOUNIING CAP SCREWS 108 FI-L6S.
3 TORQUE #8 VALVES 1O 18 FT.

3 SETLRV-080-8 @ 2500 S|

5 TORQUE THE COIL NUTS ON THE LC2:

5 IORQUE STUDS ONSTARTSOLENOID 391 2.C 42 155
& B COlPLETe FeR 15/6C 4546 oA

SHiP STEEL RELIEF VALVE BALL LOOSE.
To. DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

08-C-58 AND LC3-105-18 470 5 FI-L8S.
391-2-C. 27-108, 27-16, 27-35, 27-57 & 64-40 WIRED COMPLETE

1s°coro (12 n

6 GALLON USABLE VOLUME

30) (363

2X3/816 7 55
MOUNTING HOLES

2444 -

18 & #10 VALVES TO 22 FT-L8,

PROPRIEARY AND CoNFiDENTAL
BRAwG LSO rROr ATy OF
RepROBICTION NIRRT OF AS A wHOLE
OUE WAITEN PERUSION OF
K0 RYOAAUICS NG, s FRONBTES

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION BY | APPR
NEW RELEASE [
1~ UPDATE PRIMARY RELIEF VALVE SETTING FROM 3000

102500 PSI ok
2. REPLACE 27.35 WITH 27-56

DATE
0512712022

121512022

e
TERE | g nomoes | BEsCRPTON
) T2V DC (2 TERMINAL MOTOR 4.50.0. 2.2 KW, 51 SPUNE, GREY
foraczs V4 STEELSPUT LOCK WASHER.
17470 X 375" STEELHEX FLANGE HEAD SELF TAPPING SCREW
571624 UNE HEXNUT
ROUND VINYLCAP PLUG, DIA 0468 x0.500" COLOR RED
‘GROUND WRE [MOTOR GROUND TERMINAL 10 SOLENGID GROUND!

(GROUND WikE 2C0uS), DUAL 9 INGH|
ROUND WIRE (MOTOR GROURD TERMINALT0'Z CORS]. DUAL TT
TOWER HALF SHROUD CONNECTLSE FEMALE ASSY WITH 13" CORD & &
“ssuions ReMOTE PENDANT A ate o rowER UP POWER
DGR POWER Ur. GRAVITY DOWN)
151, WIRE EXTENSION CORD WITH G ON BOTH ENDS.
AP, CLOSE DA 5116
TERKINAL WRE [SOLENOID FOWER TERMNAL TO WOTOR FOWER

UAL PILOT OPERATED Ci

HECK VALVE CARTRIDGE.

4W3 MOTOR CENTER, SPOOLTYPE CARTRIDGE SOLENOID VALVE
10V DC 3 CYUNORICAL COIL W/ DUAL SPADE

SAE 45 3/4-16] PLASIIC SHPPING 7LLUG.

TAVERED CA? PLUG. 0.47"

EXPANDER SEALNG

O1a (ReD). LOPE

SAE 15 (3/4-16) O-RNG PAUG.
PLUG 7mm 2

EXPANDER SEAUING PLUG,

FRESSURE LOADED GEAR PUM (0

5/16"STEEL SPUTLOCK WASHER

INC PLATED
e NG PLATED
2026 N7R) SAE 11TSHATT

/NPT INLET STRANER, 120 MESH, PLEATED
I MGIGR ] PUMP COUPUNG. SAE 5 TOOTH 1011 10O
57162413 50" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW. GRADE 5

)

Vazx07s

12V DC KTI POWER UNIT
(HORIZONTAL MOUNTING)

TR o o AT

0 7

194

“ B g

3 2

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834




4{Diamonp €

HYDRAULIC HARDWARE

4 BUTTON WIRELESS KIT W/ ON-OFF (KTI)
(6 WIRE F/DOUBLE/DOUBLE PUMPS)

Part No. 70-07-301059

CJ0-00 0

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 195



HYDRAULIC HARDWARE

4{Diamonp €

POWER UNIT, KTl 12V DC DBL ACTING POWER CIR. 115,
S5QT SUCTION TANK, NO MAN. LWR FNCTN (DC45149 RD)

Part No.70-07-301057

RV @ 1500
50 PSI

100 PSI

)
101324 IN¥/R

CIRCUIT 115

GENERAL JNSTRUCTION
ORQUE PU

S
IMP MOUNTING CAP SCREWS TO 15-16 FT-LB.
2 TORQUE MOTOR MOUNTING CAP SCREWS TO 8 FT-LB.

3. TORQUE ALL VALVES TO 1

8 FT.
4. SET LRV-080-B @ 3200 PSI, R\/SAEé 30 @ 1500 PSI.
5. TORQUE COILS LC2-08-C-5B AND LC-08-5-5B FINGER TIGHT.
6. TORQUE STUDS ON START SOLENOID 391-2 TO 42 IN-LB MAX.

7.391-2, 27-79 & 74-03 WIRED COMPLETE.
8. TEST COMPLETE PER TS/DC 45149 RD.

196

15' CORD—

13
{
c(s
- 697
C c
7)(6) (5
14) 1 =
<
G
7
1)(2)(3
I
—
325

REVISIONS
0 Rev| ECR DESCRIPTION APPR| DATE
A | 1018-008 [REPLACED PL-2.10 WITH PL-2.10-1 1T AND 52-23 WITH 52-39 12/14/18
< REPLACED 391-2, Q21-031, 27-108, 27-79, 74-03, LC2-08-C-58,
0819-003 |AND LC-08-5-58 WITH 391-40 AND 27-109 08/20/19
REPLACED 391-40 AND 27-109 WITH 391-2, Q21-031, 27-108,
C | 0421-006 27-79, 7403, LC2-08-C-5B, AND LC-08-5-58. UPDATED SHEET | TL | 04/15/21
| [FORMAT TO CURRENT STANDARD. |
8181-5-M1 WAS 8181-35. 5 QUART USABLE VOLUME WAS 3
D | 1021-003 |5 ART USABLE VOLUME. (21.53) WAS (16.28] ARB | 10/7/2021
4 ) (33 35 36 37
-131 -
o)
21.53) =l
4) TEMT"pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q.
A" 8" PORT | no. | :
AL #6 ORE YT T2V DC (2] TERMINAL ELECTRIC MOTOR, 9T MALE SPLINE, GREY |
J COATING
e (9/16-18) 2 [Qia025 1/4" STEEL SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2
- A 3 |Q19-025:0038-23| _1/4-20 X 3/8 STEEL HEX FLANGE HEAD SELF TAPPING SCREW 2
P= 25) (26) (2728 ) 12V DC HEAVY DUTY PLASTIC START SOLENOID SWITCH [
Y = - c[ 5 lq2i03 5/16-24 UNF HEX NUT 2
= Ccl 6 fasn ROUND VINYL CAP PLUG, DIA 0.468" x 0.500", COLOR RED |
175K ™7 Taroe POWER BAR 108 (MOTOR POWER TERMINAL TO SOLENOID POWER |
= 2 s e /GROUND WIRE [MOTOR GROUND TERMINAL TO SOLENOID GROUND &,
° S5 baos FEMALE SOTID MOLD TOWER FALF SHRDUD CONNECTOR WITH B TNCH|
o | (@ — (o T 2 BUTTON 4 WIRE REM %?I*fDA‘{! i wate souo woto ,
1 30 N 408 T TS FTEXTENSION CORD W N iesgen) BOTHENDS [ONE SDE |
{ e J I MALE. FEMALE ON THE OTHER)
B : 12 Qar2 NYLON BLACK CABLE TE 8" [
~ 13 5112 LABEL, AMERICAN FLAG, ENGINEERED, BULLT & TESTED IN USA 1
31 14110 LABEL, BATTERY GROUND TO MOTOR GROUND TERMINAL 1
15 (39201158 KTI UNIVERSAL MANIFOLD CIRCUIT 115 1
24 2 16 [1RV-080B CARTRIDGE RELIEF VALVE, ADJUSTABLE SET @ 3200 PSI 1
17_[L5V2-08-4CO 4W2P SPOOL TYPE CARTIDGE SOLENOID VALVE 1
18 |[C2.06-C-58 10V DC #8 CYLINDRICAL COIL W/ DUAL SPADE 1
C[ 19 |LsPC080-400 NC 2 WAY AND P.O.C IN 4 WAY CARTRIDGE VALVE 1
20 LC-085-58 10V DC #8 SQUARE COIL W/ DUAL SPADE 1
2X3/8-16 1 0.53 20) C 2 las12 APERED CAP PLUG, 0.47"-0.54' DIA (RED). LDPE 2
N “ 2 [CV-08B03 | #8 DRECT-ACTING, BALLTYPE CARTRIDGE CHECK VALVE O3 BAR |
I N p CRACKING PRESSUR
: 23 RVSAES30 SECONDARY RELIEF VALVE W/SIDE EXHAUST PORTS SET @ 1500PSI_ | 1
N 24_[Rvs2 BACK PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE, (40-60 PSI) 1
/ g 25 SX6A EXPANDER SEALING PLUG, émm ZINC PLATED 4
C - 26 PL210-11T PRESSURE LOADED GEAR PUMP (0.1324 IN?/R), SAE 11T SHAFT [
M | A 27 ei4osi 5/16" STEEL SPLITLOCK WASHER 2
o 28 Q16:031-0325 5/16:24x 3.25" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, GRADE 5 2
2% 213 3/8" NPT 90 DEGREE PLASTIC INLET ELBOW, BLACK i
30 [23-1 RECTANGLE CARBON MAGNET 1
- 31 576 3/8" NPT INLET STRAINER, 120 MESH, PLEATED 1
32 5239 KTl MOTOR / PUMP COUPLING, SAE 9 TOOTHTO 11 TOOTH, 1.67INCH | 1
A 33 Bi81-5MI RESERVOIR, 5 QT PLASTIC OFFSET, WIH SAE #6 DRAIN PORT 1
D[ 34 (3950250050 1/4-20 X 0.50', émm HEX FLANGE LOCKING CAP SCREW 4
35 Qas2 KTI 3/4 NPT PLASTIC PLUG W/ NEOPRENE GASKET i
36 31-9RA WARNING LABEL, BATTERY & OIL TEMP 1
37 253 KT1 3/4 NPT 40 MICRON AIR BREATHER 1
3 312 OIL LEVEL LABEL 1
3 Q413 O-RING, 0. 113mm, C/S 4mm. METRIC BUNA, RESERVOIR 1
40 Vs SAE #6 (9/16-18) ORING PLUG 1
TR s PPN e o0 i HYDRAULICS
e S _HYDRAULICS |
et aes K /INCORPORATED)
SR .
oS,
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL -
THE INFORMATKON CONIAINED IN rms s saces e KTl 12V DC POWER UNIT
NG S THE SOLE PROPE WL
RAULICS I G m:.‘?z;j%'g"m", GUATY (HORIZONTAL MOUNTING]
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 0K + 008{127] Icustomer P SIZECAGE CODY DWG. NO.
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF & 700720104 1 'DC 45149 RD [ D
KTI HYDRAULICS INC. 1S PROHIBITED. o ’7@5!0»4& P Sche ;G S0

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

HYDRAULIC HARDWARE
KIT, REMOTE, WIRELESS, TUFF, 4 BUTTON

Part No. A-05977-000

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 197



4{Diamonp €

HYDRAULIC HARDWARE

KIT, REMOTE, WIRELESS, TUFF, 2 BUTTON

Part No. A-05979-000

198 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

FLOORING

OAK - 2X8X20

Part No. 45-01-001012

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 199



4{Diamonp €

FLOORING

LUMBER, BLACKWOOD 2 X 8 X 20"

Part No. 45-02-001007

VIS e

200 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €
TOUCH UP PAINT

CEMENT GRAY
Part No.
30-05-102013

METALLIC GREY
Part No.
30-05-102003

SHERWIN
WiLLIAMS.

RED
Part No.
30-05-102005

DYNAMIC BLUE Soq 0
M ETALLIC | Cautions on back P

Part No. \ NEY Wy 120z 0907
30-05-102010 \/

BLACK INDUSTRIAL ORANGE
Part No. Part No.
30-05-102001 30-05-102008
METALLIC MOCHA METALLIC SILVER
Part No. Part No.
30-05-102012 30-05-10201

00000

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 201



4{Diamonp €

NOTES

202 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

PRICES

Pa O De ptio Page Dealer Price
75-10-101031 14" X 14" X 42" UNDERSLUNG BOX 4 $300.00
75-99-201021 FULL WIDTH CHAIN RACK W/BOX 5 $200.00
A-00443-000 14 GA TEARDROP, DIAMOND PLATE, BOLT ON 6 $227.00
75-FA-001001 GTF FENDER ASSEMBLY, TANDEM TEARDROP 16GA SM W/FENDER 7 $180.00

BRACKET 9"W X 72"L X 19"H
25-01-001042 12K STILLWELL HYDRAULIC JACK ASSEMBLY, FMAX/WDT 8 $475.00
75-05-151005 LOWBOY HYD JACK ASSEMBLY W/PLATE -STILLWELL JACK 9 $475.00
75-05-151001 12K JACK W/ 3X2-10" BRKTS FRONT DROP LEG 10 $207.00
25-01-001041 JACK, 20K HYD - LIPPERT BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM - 18" STROKE - n $388.00
BUMPER PULL & LOWBOY GN
25-01-001042 JACK, 20K HYD - LIPPERT BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM - 24" STROKE - 12 $388.00
GOOSENECK
75-05-151031 12K DROP JACK, SADDLE MOUNT, FOR ALL BUMPER PULL TONGUE 13 $188.00
75-50-101029 OLD STYLE 12K JACK (LPX/HDT) - SIDE PIN 14 $188.00
75-05-101001 7K JACK ASSEMBLY - BLACK 15 $87.00
75-05-151015 JACK EXTENSION ASSEMBLY 16 $25.00
75-05-151033 DEC/DET 12K JACK EXTENSION 17 $41.00
25-01-001030 STABILIZER LEG - 3K //DUMPS 18 $69.36
70-07-401032 DIVERTER VALVE, 6-PORT BALL 19 $133.00
VALVE-3WAY-BODY | HDT STILLWELL VALVE W/ HANDLE 20 $95.00
75-80-101003 BOLT-ON LED LOADING LIGHTS, 2000 LUMEN (Sold as Pair) 21 $142.00
A-00340-000 HARDWARE EXTENSION, MODULAR LIGHT HARNESS $18.00
40-10-101001 LED, 6" RED OVAL 10 DIODE KIT - STOP/TAIL/TURN 22 $11.16
40-10-101016 LED-6" OVAL REVERSE COMBO LIGHT 23 $18.61
40-10-101013 LED, 3/4" AMBER ROUND W/ .180 CONN. 24 $3.00
40-10-101014 LED, 3/4" RED ROUND W/ .180 CONN. 25 $3.00
40-10-101006 LED, 3/4" AMBER ROUND 26 $3.00
40-10-101005 LED, 3/4" RED ROUND 27 $3.00
40-10-101011 LED, 3/4" AMBER ROUND W/ 20" LEAD 28 $3.00
40-50-101012 BATTERY CHARGER / TESTER 5AMP 29 $45.76

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834

203



PRICES

204

4{Diamonp €

Qty. Part No. Description Page Dealer Price
STANDARD 30
CLEARANCE
A-00285-000 CLEARANCE EXTENSION 119" $9.00
A-00285-001 CLEARANCE EXTENSION 143" $8.70
A-00285-002 CLEARANCE EXTENSION 100" $6.72
A-00285-003 CLEARANCE EXTENSION 83" $6.30
A-00285-004 CLEARANCE EXTENSION 52" $5.95
A-00285-005 | CLEARANCE EXTENSION 23" $5.57
DUAL CLEARANCE
A-00286-000 CLEARANCE EXTENSION 23" $8.58
A-00286-001 CLEARANCE EXTENSION 83" $9.77
A-00286-002 CLEARANCE EXTENSION 95" $9.92
A-00286-003 CLEARANCE EXTENSION 131" $11.55
A-00286-004 CLEARANCE EXTENSION 59" $8.96
A-00286-005 CLEARANCE EXTENSION 47" $8.53
A-00286-006 CLEARANCE EXTENSION 71" $9.00
A-00286-007 CLEARANCE EXTENSION 35" $8.96
A-00286-008 CLEARANCE EXTENSION 179" $11.94
40-70-101009 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES, HARNESS CLIP 31 $0.79
S-00066 SEALED WIRE CONNECTOR 32 $1.29
40-50-101013 SOLAR PANEL, 7 WATT 33 $77.00
50-01-6301-81 COUPLER, DEMCO CAST COUPLER KIT 34 $70.00
50-01-001052 GN SURGE AIR SHOCKER HITCH W/SHIFT LOCK 30K COUPLER & 35 $1085.00
4" ROUND STEM-ANGLED HOLES
60-10-351037 ST235/80R16 14 PLY 36 $208.00
60-10-151008 215RH-175-675-8B - 7-8K // 215/75R17.5 SINGLE 16PLY BLACK 37 $248.00
60-10-251011 225/75R15 655 BLACK 38 $121.00
60-10-151013 215-75R17.5-16PLY-175-675-8BD 39 $280.00
60-10-351038 235/80R16 DUAL 14-PLY 40 $237.00
60-25-101001 LUGNUT - 1/2" /W1012H 765 box 41 $0.38
60-25-101007 LUGNUT 5/8 FLANGE LUGNUT //6-58 42 $1.48
55-02-001013 7 LEAF SPRING - 26.5" 8K 43 $79.00
55-02-001005 LEAF SPRING, 6 LEAF SLIPPER - 26.5" (7K AXLE) 44 $70.00
S-00059 SPRING - ML DE - 26 - 1750LB - 4 LEAF - 7242 45 $21.07
S-00073 SPRING - ML SLIP - 26.5 - 3500LB - 5 LEAF - E5226 46 $49.38
S-00110 TIE PLATE - 5" TUBE, 12-16K, 3" WIDE SPRING 47 $38.77
S-00060 DOUBLE EYE TIE PLATE FOR 2 3/8" TUBE 48 $7.99
S-00061 U-BOLT - 1/2-20 X 5.13" (FOR 2 3/8" TUBE) 49 $2.12
S-00062 UBOLT NUT- 1/2-20 FLG NUT 50 $0.57
S-00074 SLIPPER TIE PLATE 51 $8.73
S-00075 SPRING - ML DE - 26 - 2600LB - 4 LEAF - 7225 52 $20.07
5-00076 DOUBLE EYE TIE PLATE 53 $7.97
S-00077 U-BOLT - 9/16-18 X 6.625" (FOR 3" TUBE) YZ 54 $2.73
5-00078 UBOLT NUT- 9/16-18 HEX CMZ GR8 ST - 65 FT-LBS 55 $3.03
S-00079 UBOLT WASHER - 9/16, FLAT, USS HARDENED, ZN 56 $3.03

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834




4{Diamonp €

PRICES

Qty. Part No. Description Page Dealer Price
S-00080 SPINDLE WASHER -1.06 ID X 2.00 OD SAE FLAT HARDENED 57 $0.63
S-00081 SPRING - ML SLIP - 26.5 - 3500LB - HW-5116 58 $43.74
S-00082 SPRING - ML DE - 26 - 2600LB - 4 LEAF - 7226 59 $43.74
S-00094 ML SLIP - 26.5 - 4000LB - 7 LEAF - E5226/7 60 $61.86
S-00095 SPRING - ML SLIP - 26.88 - 4000LB - 7 LEAF - 7233 61 $55.24
S-00096 U-BOLT - 9/16-18 X 7.25" (FOR 3" TUBE) 62 $2.03
S-00103 SPRING - ML SLIP - 30.5 X 2.5" WIDE - 5000LB - 5 LEAF - 7280 63 $44.55
S-00104 TIE PLATE - 4" TUBE, 10K, 2.5" WIDE SPRING 64 $21.28
S-00107 ADJUSTABLE SPRING SEAT SLIDE BAR, 1" X 5.55" X 1.5" X 1.5" 65 $19.37
S-00109 SPRING - ML SLIP - 30.5 X 3" WIDE - 6000LB -6 LEAF - 7244 66 $127.74

1819261 U-BOLT - 5/8"-11 X 8.75" FOR 4" TUBE 67 $9.81
LA1671438270HC- | AXLE, 16K HYD DISC HD,HUTCH REAR 68 $2,520.00
HR
LA109474.5860ETS | 75 AXLE, TORFLEX 10K ELE GD, 94/74.50B 22.5 DOWN, OIL, 865 TORSION | 69 $1,661.00
STRAIGHT 5/8" STUD
LA709478865SED | AXLE, 7K ELE 94HF, W/ 9/16 STUDS 70 $472.15
PART-853738 OIL CAP -10/16K-RED-CLR-W/ORING-CTR 71 $46.00
PART-853739 OIL CAP -7-8K-RED-CLR-W/ORING-CTR $36.00
A-02459-000 LIPPERT, DUST CAPS - 7K, FLUTED CAP 72 $3.92
2021013449 DISC BRAKE PAD AXLE SET 7-8K (4 PADS PER ITEM) 73 $85.00
2021013450 DISC BRAKE PAD AXLE SET 10-16K (4 PADS PER ITEM) $117.00
792626 CALIPER ASSY. WITH PADS AND FITTINGS 7-8K 74 $233.00
2020111769 CALIPER ASSY. WITH PADS AND FITTINGS 10-16K $304.00
2020109475 ROTOR - 11.35 - 10-16K 75 $143.00
S-001M WASHER -1.88" ID X 3.38" OD X7 GA, HARDENED 76 $4.96
S-00053 NUT - 7/16" - 20 HEX, BRAKE MOUNTING 77 $0.12
S-00054 IDLER HUB - 545-1/2 78 $19.21
S-00055 1/2 - 20UNF X 1.98", 0.617 KNURL DIA, GR8, WHEEL STUD 79 $0.96
S-00056 1/2 - 20UNF X 1.98", 0.545 KNURL DIA, GR8, WHEEL STUD 80 $1.77
S-00057 DUST CAP, NON LUBED FOR 2K AND 3.5K, DC200 81 $0.73
S-00058 GREASE ZERK (STANDARD) 82 $0.76
S-00063 COTTER PIN 0.120 x 1.75 83 $0.47
S-00064 SPINDLE WASHER -1.06 ID X 1.68 OD SAE FLAT 84 $0.47
S-00065 SPINDLE NUT-1-14; CASTLE 85 $1.69
S-00067 12" ELEC BRK ASSY; LH MAN ADJUST 86 $43.74
S-00068 2" ELEC BRK ASSY; RH MAN ADJUST 87 $43.74
S-00069 NUT - 3/8 - 24; LOCKING NUT BRAKE MOUNTING - 35 FT-LBS 88 $0.53
S-00070 IDLER HUB - 655-1/2 - 6000, 15123 OUTER - CUPPED AND STUDDED 89 $27.83
S-00072 DUST CAP, NON LUBED FOR 5.2K AND 6K, DC250 90 $0.53
S-00083 DUST CAP, LUBED FOR 7K & 8K, DC275L 91 $1.78
s-00112 10" ELECTRIC BRAKE ASSY; LH MANUAL ADJUST 92 $39.1
S-00114 10" ELEC BRK ASSY; RH MANUAL ADJUST 93 $39.1
181936 ELECTRIC BRAKE- RH 12.25" X 3.38, 7 BOLT, 1000# 94 $142.00
5-00084 BRAKE - HYDRAULIC DS LH 12.25 X 3.38 4 BOLT 8K 95 $175.83

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834

205



4{Diamonp €

PRICES

Q Pa O De PTIO Page Dealer P e
S-00085 BRAKE - HYDRAULIC DS RH 12.25 X 3.38 4 BOLT 8K 96 $175.83
S-00086 BOLT - 1/2" - 20 X 1.50", GRS, BRAKE MOUNTING 97 $0.58
S-00087 WASHER - 1/2" X 0.86", LOCK, BRAKE MOUNTING 98 $0.47
S-00088 NUT - 1/2" - 20 HEX, BRAKE MOUNTING - 75 FT-LBS 99 $0.47
S-00089 BRAKE HUB - 865-9/16 - 12 1/4" BRK, THRD'D NOSE 100 $99.21

- CUPPED AND STUDDED
S-00090 BRAKE HUB - 865H - 9/16 - 12" BRK, HYBRID, THRD'D NOSE 101 $89.53
S-00091 OIL CAP -8K-RED-CLR-W/ORING-CTR PLUG-SET SCREW - VALCRUM, OIL | 102 $36.47
S-00092 GRS CAP -8K-BLK-SMOKE-W/ORING-CTR PLUG - VALCRUM, GRS 103 $36.47
S-00093 RUBBER CENTER PLUG FOR PLASTIC CAP 104 $1.91
S-00097 BRAKE - HYDRAULIC DS LH 12.25 X 3.38 7 BOLT 10K 105 $185.42
S-00098 BRAKE - HYDRAULIC DS RH 12.25 X 3.38 7 BOLT 10K 106 $185.42
S-00099 10000# DISC - 865 5/8" STUDS, 7 BOLT FLG - 1 AXLE KIT, CALIPERS, 107 | $1326.28
BRACKETS, ROTORS, HUB SPACERS
S-00100 IDLER HUB - 865-5/8 - 10K - CUPPED AND STUDDED 108 $119.27
S-00101 IDLER HUB - 865-5/8 - 10K SHORT - CUPPED AND STUDDED 109 $103.71
S-00102 GRS CAP -10/16K-BLK-SMOKE-W/ORING-CTR PLUG-SET SCREW - VAL- | 110 $36.78
CRUM, GRS
S-00105 SPINDLE WASHER - 1.50" ID X 3.00" OD, SAE FLAT HARDENED m $0.98
S-00106 SPINDLE NUT - 11/2" - 12, 6 SLOT CASTLE 12 $8.94
S-00108 12000# DISC - 865 5/8" STUDS, 7 BOLT FLG - 1 AXLE KIT, CALIPERS, 3 | $142527
BRACKETS, ROTORS, HUB SPACERS
122086 WASHER - 7/16" X 3/4" X 11GA, HELICAL LOCK, BRAKE MOUNTING M4 $1.01
127009 BEARING CONE - 14125A OUTER 115 $9.37
129752 BEARING CONE - 02475 OUTER 16 $8.86
176692 SEAL - 2.875 SHAFT X 3.875 BORE, 10K UNITIZED OIL 17 $15.66
181899 COTTER PIN - 1/4" X 21/4" 18 $1.01
181935 BRAKE, ELECTRIC - LH X 12.25" X 3.38", 7 BOLT, 10000# 19 $99.87
181936 BRAKE, ELECTRIC - RH X 12.25" X 3.38", 7 BOLT, 10000# 120 $99.87
183128 STUD - 5/8-18 X 3.44, WHEEL STUD 121 $4.33
183463 BEARING CUP/RACE - 382A INNER 122 $5.82
183536 BOLT - 1/2-13 X 1.50, HEX HEAD W/ FLANGE, GR8, DRUM TO HUB 123 $2.01
183537 BRAKE DRUM - 865 - 10K 124 $127.34
183662 BRAKE DRUM - HUB ASSY - 865-5/8 - 10K 125 $248.31
207576 BOLT - 7/16"-20 X 1.50", HEX HEAD, GR5, BRAKE MOUNTING 126 $1.28
276712 2.25 1D SHAFT X 3.376 OD, 8K UNITIZED OIL 127 $15.73
347627 BRAKE HUB - 865H - 5/8" - 12" BRK, HYBRID, THRD'D NOSE 128 $108.93
791397 BRAKE DRUM - 865 - 10K SHORT 129 $125.33
791399 BRAKE DRUM - HUB ASSY - 865-5/8 - 10K SHORT 130 $175.41
2772121 BRAKE HUB - 865-5/8 - 12 1/4" BRK, THRD'D NOSE 131 $128.61
122065 RPB RUBBER PLUG FOR METAL DUST CAPS 2-7K 132 $1.78
122066 BEARING CONE - 25580 INNER 133 $8.58
122067 DUST CAP, LUBED FOR 2K AND 3.5K, DC200L 134 $1.48
122087 SEAL - 1.72 SHAFT X 2.561 BORE X .50 - DL 135 $1.47

206 2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834



4{Diamonp €

PRICES

Q Pa O De ptio Page Dealer P e
122088 SEAL - 2.25 SHAFT X 3.371 BORE X .375 - DL 136 $2.87
122089 BEARING CONE - L44649 OUTER 137 $3.73
122092 BEARING CONE - L68149 INNER 138 $7.58
122094 BRAKE HUB - 655-1/2 - 6000, 15123 OUTER 139 $75.71
1222583 10" ELEC BRK ASSY; LH; SELF ADJUST 140 $47.83
1222593 12" ELEC BRK ASSY; LH SELF ADJUST 141 $48.33
1224503 10" ELEC BRK ASSY; RH; SELF ADJUST 142 $42.81
1224513 12" ELEC BRK ASSY; RH SELF ADJUST 143 $43.27
126003 BRAKE HUB - 545-1/2 144 $48.73
156443 BRAKE, ELECTRIC - LH X 12.25" X 3.38", 8000# 145 $93.21
156444 BRAKE, ELECTRIC - RH X 12.25" X 3.38", 8000# 146 $93.21

75-03-201001 | CHANNEL RAMP, 3" CHAN X 72" 147 $230.00
75-99-101022 | FINISHED BOLT-ON DECK ON NECK, PAINTED/FLOORED 148 | $1,759.99
A-00345-000 | * SPECIALTY HARNESS FOR DECK ON NECK $26.00
75-12-101006 D-RING, STAKE POCKET 149 $18.00
75-12-101035 STAKE POCKET ASSEMBLY - D-RING, NEW STYLE 150 $27.00
75-99-MRHLD | AFTERMARKET MAX RAMP HOLD DOWN 151 $43.00
75-02-991001 | HARDWARE, RAMP GATE HINGE - DCT 152 $18.50
75-50-101049 | 4" RATCHET, STAKE POCKET MOUNT 153 $39.00
70-09-101004 | TIEDOWNS, RATCHETS - SLIDE ON 154 $27.00
75-99-301001 | TARP END F/ DUMPS, AFTERMARKET 155 $14.00
A-04668-000 | TARP CRANK, SHURCO 156 $97.00
70-08-201017 | TARP HARDWARE, TARP AXLE KIT W/DIRECT DRIVE HAND CRANK FOR | 157 $159.00
LPT, SHURCO (1810396-5000)
75-18-101046-KIT | DUMP DOOR HOLD BACK KIT 158 $39.00
70-10-101028 | 1"X 2", ZINC FINISH STEEL CLEVIS PIN 159 $5.00
70-06-101032 | SPRING, BIFOLD/STRAIGHT GATE ASSISTING SPRING 160 $22.00
70-10-101004 | LATCH, 7/16 LYNCH PIN W/ CABLE 161 $2.80
70-10-101005 | LATCH, 7/16 LYNCH PIN (NO CABLE) 162 $0.55
70-02-101017 | BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/2-13 X 1-1/2" ZINC CHROMATE G2 163 $0.85
75-99-101089 | 17,500 LB. ELECTRIC WINCH PACKAGE 164 | $2,667.00
75-99-101028 | 12,000 LB. ELECTRIC WINCH PACKAGE $1,890.00
75-10-101087 POP UP WINCH BOX ASSEMBLY 165 $862.00
70-10-101015 LATCH, PADDLE, BLACK (WITH GASKETS) 166 $11.00
70-10-101024 LATCH, PADDLE LATCH, STAINLESS (WITH GASKETS) 167 $9.00
75-99-HDRETRO | AFTERMARKET HD NEW LATCH RETROFIT KIT 168 $174.00
70-10-101035 HD V-TONGUE LID PADDLE HANDLE 169 $26.00
75-14-101006 RETRACTABLE SLIDE OUT STEP 170 $35.00
295924 SEAL, 12K AND 16K UNITIZED OIL 171 $17.00
40-40-101005 | GROMMET, RUBBER 2 ID, 2.5" GROOVE DIA, 3 OD, 1/2 THICK, 1/4 GROOVE | 172 $0.99
40-40-101004 | GROMMET, RUBBER 1-1/2 ID WIDE, 1/4" GROOVE $0.89
70-02-201003 | NUT, PUSHNUT 1/2" ZINC 173 $1.38
70-06-101002 | SPRING, 1.725ID LEFT RAMP 174 $12.15

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 207



208

4{Diamonp €

Qty. Part No. Description Page Dealer Price
70-06-101004 SPRING, 1.725ID RIGHT RAMP 175 $12.15
70-06-101031 SPRING, RIGHT KNEE RAMP 176 $12.15
70-06-101030 SPRING, LEFT KNEE RAMP 177 $12.15
65-01-001001 DECAL, 2" X 150" ROLL 178 $72.00
65-01-001063 PLAIN CONSPICUITY TAPE, DECAL 179 $63.00
65-01-001008 4" DC LOGO W/WEBSITE 180 $4.80
65-01-001066 DIAMOND C DECAL, 5.75 BLACK $3.70
65-01-001071 DIAMOND C DECAL, 5.75 LIGHT GRAY $3.70
65-01-001061 OLDER DUMP TRAILER $3.70
65-01-001029 REFLECTIVE DECAL, RED $3.00
65-01-001027 REFLECTIVE DECAL, AMBER $3.00
65-01-001052 7 GAUGE DUMP BODY $2.00
70-06-101001 SHOCK, 20"(EXT)-12"(COMPRESSED) 181 $6.80
70-03-101008 CHAIN, SAFETY 182 $9.00
70-04-101001 HINGE, FORMED STRAP W/3.25" LEAF/GRS FTG 183 $6.38
PART-175704 STUD-9/16-18X2.30 OIL BATH 184 $4.60

183128 STUD-5/8X3.44 (10K &12K) 185 $13.00

183805 O-RING FOR PLASTIC CAP 186 $2.78

277215 O-RING FOR PLASTIC CAP 187 $2.78
70-07-301005 KTI STARTER SOLENOID 188 $57.00
70-07-301054 KTI STARTER SOLENOID NEW STYLE (MODULAR) 189 $73.00
70-07-301028 2 BUTTON BLUETOOTH KIT 4 WIRE (KWR005) 190 $259.00
70-07-301025 2 BUTTON WIRELESS KIT 4 WIRE 191 $165.00
70-07-301015 2 BUTTON CORDED REMOTE 192 $31.00
70-07-301051 15" EXTENSION CORD (PAIRS W/ 70-07-301015) 193 $29.00
70-07-301060 POWER UNIT, 6 GAL (DC45463) 194 $808.00
70-07-301059 4 BUTTON WIRELESS KIT W/ ON-OFF (KT 195 $223.40

(6 WIRE F/DOUBLE/DOUBLE PUMPS)

70-07-301057 POWER UNIT (DC45149 RD) 196 $350.00
A-05977-000 KIT, REMOTE, WIRELESS, TUFF, 4 BUTTON 197 $461.79
A-05979-000 KIT, REMOTE, WIRELESS, TUFF, 2 BUTTON 198 $369.59
45-01-001012 OAK FLOORING - 2X8X20 199 $63.00
45-02-001007 LUMBER, BLACKWOOD 2 X 8 X 20' 200 $97.00
30-05-102013 | CEMENT GREY 201 $19.00
30-05-102003 | METALLIC GREY $19.00
30-05-102005 RED $19.00
30-05-102010 DYNAMIC BLUE METALLIC $19.00
30-05-102001 BLACK $19.00
30-05-102012 METALLIC MOCHA $19.00
30-05-102008 INDUSTRIAL ORANGE $19.00
30-05-1020M METALLIC SILVER $19.00

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834




4{Diamonp €

2025 PARTS CATALOG | PARTS DEPARTMENT | 903.572.2834 209



